
7123125. 5:21 PM

tozt nrack-l|] /fK./ 1?

PDF.js vaewer

l/ )1)laal/202

GOVERNMEI,IT OF INDTA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(RAILWAY BOARD)

No. 2o2lfrrack-IilfuJ 12

Addressed to:
As per list atbched.

Neur Delhi, ffn. 2i.07.2025

Sub: Conection Slip No. 7 to Indian P€ih^ray Track Madrine Manual (IRTMM-2019).

The Mlnistry of Railways (Railway Board) have decided to make
correction/addition/deletion as indicated in the enclosed Correction Slip No. 7 to
relevant para/annexures of Indian Railway Track Machine Manual-2019.

This has the approval of Additional Member, Civil Engineering (AM/CE).

End.:as above

l'7 l*0
(Mjav

&e. Diredor Track(M&l'4c)
Raihray Board

Tel. +91 11 47845531
Email_ID : vijay.singh.20l7@gov.in

Room No. 150, First Floor, Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road, New Delhi - 1 10 001.

15

https://eomce.railnet.gov.in/efile#Hdraful0000RBooo3280818/1/view?source=FILE&documentd=FoOoORBooo3361271&viewparam:eyJkb2N 
I bw 1t3



7 123125. 5,21 PM POF.js viower

,.OZt /Trackll /IA t2 l/11ll88a/202

List

The General Managers (EnSSJ- CR, ER, ECR, ECoR, NR, NCR, NER, NFR, NWR, SR,
SCR, SECR, SER,SWR, WCR, WR and Metro Railway/Kolkata.
The General Manager (Const.), N.F. Railway, Guwahati.

The cAo/Const. All lndian Railways.
PFA All lndian Railways.

The ceneral Managers (EnSSJ - lcF/chenai, RcF,Kapurthala, DLwrvaranasi,
cLwrchiftranlan, W&AP/Yelahanka, Bangalore & DMwPatiala,McFlRai Bareli,
CORE/PRYJ

Managing Director, IRCON, New Delhi.
Managing Director, RITES, New Delhi.
Managing Director, CONCOR, New Delhi
Managing Director, RVNL, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji cama Place, New Delhi.
Managing Directorr DFCCIL, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station, New Delhi.
Managing Director, PIPAVAV Railway corp. Ltd., 1o Floor Jeevan Tara Building' Gate
No. 4, Parliament street, New oelhi,
Managing oirector, MRVC, church Gate, station Building 2d Floor, Mumbai - rto0020

Managing Director, RLDA, IRCON office Compound, Next to Safdarjang Rly. Station'
Motibagh-|, New Delhi,
Managing Director, Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., Belapur Bhawan, Sector-11'
cBD Belapur, Mumbai, Pin- 400614,

Director General, lRICEN, Pune,
Director General, lRlEEN, Nasik.
Director General, lRlSET, Secunderabad.
Director General, lRlMEE, Jamalpur.
oirector General, Railway Staff college, Vadodara.
cenl. Secretaries, AIRF, NFIR, lRPoF, FRoA, AIRPFA, DAI (Railways) Rail Bhawan'
New Delhi.

Copy to:

PPS to, Chairman & CEo, Member (Fin.), Member (lnfra), Member (T&RS)' Member (o&BD)
and Secretary/Rly. Board. .

PPS/PS to AM(CE), AM (works), AM (PL), AM (F), AM (r), AM(staf0.
AM(L&A), PED (lnfra), PED(Bridge), PED(Vig)

PEDrK (M&Mc), EDCE (G), EDCE (P), EDCE (B&s) ED (w), ED(Plg)' ED(INF)' ED(L&A)'

ED(PSU), EDVE,

https://eomce.railnet.gov.in/efite/#/draft/lOOOORaOOO328O8l8/1/view?source=FILE&documentld=F0000R8000336'1271&viewParam=eyJkb2N 1bW 2t3

The Director General (Track), RDSO,Alambagh, Lucknow.
chief commissioner of Railways Salety, Lucknow.



7123125, 5:21 PM

)O2lrftack lll/IK/12

PDF.is viewer

Correction Slip No. 7 to lndian Railways Track Machine Manual-2019

Para 606 (1) shall be replaced by new para 606 (1) as under:
(1) Track machines are deployed tor variety of track works and their proper utilization has to be

ensured by making available minimum duration of blocks for smooth, safe and effective
working. Minimum duration of block is fixed based on sening up/winding up time, inetfective
time and progress per effective hour. Minimum block duration etc. for different types of
machines is given in table below:

l/ it 318a I / 202

S.No. Minimum Block
in Hour (min)

lnetfective time
in hour (minute)

Output , effective Hour

DUO 2.50 (150 min) 0.50 (30 min) 800 m

2 2.s0 (1s0 min) 0.s0 (30 min) 1200 m

TEX. DYNAMIC 2.s0 (150 min) 0.50 (30 min) 1600 m

UNIMAT 2 50- (1s0 min) 0.50 (30 min) 1 turnoul

5 MPT 2.50- (150 min) 0.50 (30 min) 1000 PRC/ 1 turnout
6 DTS 2.50- (150 min) 0.50 (30 min) 2500 m
7 PCCt\.4 3.00 (180 min) 1.25(75 min) 1 turnout per 1.75 Hr
8 BCM(PIain) 3.00 (180 min) 1.00 (60 min) 200 m
9 BCM (P&C) 4.s0 (270 min) 3.00 (180 min) # One turnout track

10 HOBC M 4.00 (240 min) 1.33 (80 min) 350 m

11 SBCI"/'l 2.50 (150 min) 0.50 (30 min) 400 m

L2 BRM 2.50 (1s0 min) 0.33 (20 min) 1500 m
13 TLE 3.00 (180 min) 0.75 (4s min) 200 m

L4 TRT 4.00 (240 min) 1.25 (7s min) 400 m
15 RGM (72 stone) 4.00 (240 min)$$ 12-15** km

RGM(96 stone) 4.00 (240 min)ss 0 33 (20 min) 15-18.* km

77 SRGM 4.00 (240 min)ss 0.s0 (30 min) 4 Turnouu3 km

18 RIV 2.s0 (r-so min) 0.s0 (30 min) 40-50 km

19 R[,4M 4.00 (240 min)$s 0.7s (45 min) 0.7-1.5 km
. *Time for turnout is for main line & turnout side and connection and disconnection

time required for S&T.
. *Depending on the length on curves in the section.
. # For deep screening of p&C, ineffective time includes movement, preparatory works

and S&T works.

' s$ l, one block of 4 hrs block is not possible then two blocks of 2.s hrs / four blocks of
1.5 hrs to be provided.

. Output may vary depending upon the age of the machine and track features.

' For output less than 90% of the normal output, the reason should be analysed and
corrective action taken, il any.

' MPT is used lor spot attention of both plain track and points and crossing, hence
requirement will vary depending on work to be performed.

. lneffective time may increase while machine will work in group.

httpsi//eoffce.railnet.gov in/efile/#/draful0oooRBoo03280818/1/view?source=FtLE&documen d=FooooRBooo336 ! 271&viewparam=eyJkb2N.t bw 3/3

Machine Type

1

CSM

4

0.33 (20 min)

16


